

# Sancheti Institute for Orthopaedics and Rehabilitation College of Physiotherapy, Pune

## M.P.T. Program Fees for academic year 2025 -26

(Approved by FRA)

Particulars	DMER CAP round	DMER CAP Reservation Categories						Institutional Quota
	Open	SC*	ST	OBC	VJ/NT	EWS	SEBC	
Tuition fees (Rs)	1,82,380/-	-	-	1,82,380/-	1,82,380/-	1,82,380/-	1,82,380/-	-
Development fees (Rs)	24,620/-	-	24,620/-	24,620/-	24,620/-	24,620/-	24,620/-	-
<b>Total Annual Fees (Rs)</b>	<b>2,07,000/-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>24,620/-</b>	<b>2,07,000/-</b>	<b>2,07,000/-</b>	<b>2,07,000/-</b>	<b>2,07,000/-</b>	<b>8,28,000/-</b>

### Note:

- The admission fee is as per current approval, however, a review application is under process with the Fees Regulating Authority and the final fee may vary.
- Annual Fees (Tuition fees & Development fees) to be paid by Demand Draft.
- DD in favour of "Sancheti Institute College of Physiotherapy M.P.T " payable at Pune
- Annual family income limit for SC & ST students applying for scholarship should be below Rs. 2,50,000/- can only apply for mahadbt scholarship and will not pay the fees, other students will pay full fees.

  
Dr. Radha Bhattad  
Principal



संचेती इन्स्टीटयुट ऑफ ऑर्थोपेडीक्स अँड रीहॉविलीटेशन कॉलेज ऑफ फिजीओथेरापी, पुणे

शिक्षण शुल्क समिती ने मान्य केलेली शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२५ - २६ मास्टर ऑफ फिजीओथेरापी कोर्स फी

तपशील	कॅंप मार्फत खुला प्रवर्ग	कॅंप मार्फत राखीव प्रवर्ग						संस्थानिक कोटा
		अनुसूचित जाती	अनुसूचित जमाती	इ.मा. वर्ग	वि.जा / वि. जमाती	आर्थिक दृष्ट्या मागास वर्ग	सामाजिक व शैक्षणिकदृष्ट्या मागास प्रवर्ग	
शैक्षणिक फी	१८२३८०.००	-	-	१८२३८०.००	१८२३८०.००	१८२३८०.००	१८२३८०.००	-
विकास निधी	२४६२०.००	-	२४६२०.००	२४६२०.००	२४६२०.००	२४६२०.००	२४६२०.००	-
एकूण वार्षिक फी	२०७०००.००	-	२४६२०.००	२०७०००.००	२०७०००.००	२०७०००.००	२०७०००.००	८२८०००.००

टिप :

१. वार्षिक फी (शैक्षणिक फी + विकास निधी) हि थनादेशा मार्फतच भरावी

२. थनादेशा हा " Sancheti Institute College of Physiotherapy M.P.T " payable at Pune

  
डॉ. राधा भट्ट  
प्राचार्य



## TWO ATTESTED TRUE COPIES WITH ALL ORIGINALS DOCUMENTS

1. Xth Passing certificate or Birth date certificate.
2. Nationality Certificate / Passport.
3. XIIth Mark sheet.
4. 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Year B.P.Th. Mark sheet.
5. ~~PG CET. Marksheet.~~
6. Internship Completion Certificate from University.
7. B.P.Th. Passing certificate.
8. College Leaving / Transfer Certificate.
9. Caste certificate if applicable.
10. Caste validity certificate in case of BC student.
11. Non-creamy layer certificate in case of NT2, NT3, & OBC candidates.
12. Maharashtra OT & PT council registration
13. Permission letter from the employer (in case of employed applicable)
14. ~~Attempt certificate~~
15. ~~Degree certificate~~
16. ~~Physical Fitness~~
17. ~~Adhar card Xerox~~
18. ~~Gap certificate~~
19. ~~Registration Application~~
20. ~~Migration certificate~~